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 Wessler Engineering, Maddie Pritchett

Engineer 6219 S East Street, Indianapolis, IN 46227 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

P: 317-788-4551

MadelineP@wesslerengineering.com

City of Kendallville, IN

Owner 234 S Main Street, Kendallville, IN 46755 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

Contractors National Industrial Maintenance, Zach Smith
4530 Baring Avenue, East Chicago, IN 46312 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

1 P: 219-688-0391

zsmith@nimin.com

Environmental Construction, Inc., Cynthia Howe

2 13150 W County Road 300 N, Yorktown, IN 47396 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

P: 765-759-0099

cynthia@eciconstruction.biz

Parrish Excavating, Inc., Mark Diamond

3 65 Cole Street, Quincy, MI 49082 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

P: 517-639-4656

mark.diamond@parrish-excavating.com

Rex Construction, Eric Rex

4 700 Schiller Road, Schererville, IN 46375 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

P: 312-209-1007

rex@rexconco.com

LIST OF PLANHOLDERS
Digital Cost:WESSLER PROJECT NO. 294625.04.001

Pre-Bid Conference Date: December 9, 2025, 1:00 pm

Project Name: Lead Service Line Replacements: Phase I
Owner: City of Kendallville, Indiana

Bid Opening Date: December 23, 2025, 8:30 am

Addendums
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 Five Star Energy Services, Lara Lueder

1581 E Racine Avenue, Waukesha, IN 53186 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

5 P: 262-706-3260

llueder@fivestarenergyservices.com

Gehring's Curb Appeal, Inc., Bradley Gehring

6 1308 N. Lima Road, Kendallville, IN 46755 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

P: 260-348-1038

johndeereman240@yahoo.com

Pulver Asphalt Paving, Inc., Brock Pulver

7 819 N Orange Street, Albion, IN 46701 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

P: 260-636-2288

brock.pulver@pulverasphalt.com

DigTech, LLC, Simon Martin

8 1397 S Huntsville Road, Winchester, IN 47394 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

P: 317-288-3600

smartin@digtechusa.com

Eshelman Excavating, Alexandria Jernigan

9 5999 E US 6, Kerndallville, IN 46755 12/17/2025 12/19/2025

P: 260-347-0595

alexandria@eshelmancorp.com

10

11

LIST OF PLANHOLDERS - Lead Service Line Replacements Phase I - Kendallville, IN
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